

Ph: 317/233-3119

## **State of Indiana Indiana Horse Racing Commission**

Michael Braun, Governor

www.in.gov/hrc

Fax: 317/233-4470

## NOTICE OF MEETING

There will be a regular meeting of the Indiana Horse Racing Commission on

January 24th, 2025 – Public Meeting beginning at 1:00 PM

## Location

## **Indiana Horse Racing Commission**

Weliever Conference Room 1302 N. Meridian St. Indianapolis, IN 46202

There will be an **EXECUTIVE SESSION** meeting of the Indiana Horse Racing Commission on January 24<sup>th</sup>, 2025, at 12:15 PM At the Indiana Horse Racing Commission Weliever Conference Room 1302 N. Meridian St.
Indianapolis, IN 46202

(Executive session is held for Indiana Horse Racing Commission members to discuss matters authorized by IC 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(2)(B) and IC 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(5) and